SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Womack to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 111 by Senator Womack

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 14, change "plan changes" to "change orders"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 19, delete "**form**"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 20, between "by the" and "person" insert "bidder or the"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 2, after "bids." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 through 7
- 9 in their entirety.
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 8, delete "suspensive appeal."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 25 change "executed and approved" to "processed and issued"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, line 26, change "the date of the proposed" to "final execution of the" and after
- 16 "order." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 27 through 29 in their entirety.
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 14, after "Section" change the period "." to a comma "." and add the
- 19 following:
- 20 "unless an approved agreement of partial occupancy is executed between the
- 21 public entity, the design professional of record, and the contractor."